an -
v el

1.

THIS MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
by and between
THE BOROUGH OF RED BANK
and
CWA Local 1075

WITNESSETH
The following agreements and covenants:

The Borough of Red

ank (the “Borough”) and CWA Local 1075 (the “CWA) having

reached .a tentative settlement for a moocswgz.ColleCtiVo Negotiations Agreement-as:set

i . bargaining comimnittees to the Bo,roug-hf.sﬂ : governmg body an

HIEG L'

+

Ay A TIRATL e A
5T =

R
]
|
1
1

: ;?.4.'

= g

“ Parties, and these agreements” and understandings 'isha:l_l' b
~properly drawn successor Collective Negotiations ’Agmomeﬂt,:(tﬂhc ,}f‘qeﬁsﬂiﬁCdnt__raf:ﬁ.’ or

- All contract sections referred

* forth-below, shall recommend. the ferms ‘of :this: memorandum through ‘their respective

d “the 'CWA's ‘general

* - membership, and this memoranduim'shall be subject to ratification by the Borough and

. T

e ;ér'rlbodie'd _formally in la

» ’Ihe,ﬁé;wiCohtract shall bém foi:ceand effect‘from Jahuary 1 ,2021 through December

“ %

; to: below: refer to the structure of the current’ Contract:
- Unless otherwise indicated ‘herein, all terms,. conditions, and provisions of the -current
i+ Collective Negotiations Agrecment (expired on Decenber 31,:2020) between the Parties
)7 shall remain in full force and effect (the-status quo), except ‘as expressly modified or-
. changed by the terms set forth in this Memorandum of Agreement (MOA). -Any and.all

" proposals ot otherwise memorialized: in this MOA are deemed withdrawn by the Parties.

- ]
;

23031541

Section 14 - SALARIES

;."Globo]-Cllraog'ééf Conform datm throughout the ‘Agreement, update table of contents and
- pagination asneeded to reflect new term of the contract, correct typographical errors,

Subsections A and B shall be revised ‘to reflect effective January 1, 2021 — 2%
Increase (retroactive); effective January 1, 2022 — 2.75% increase; effective January

1, 2023 - 2.75% increase; effective January 1, 2024 - 2.75%

increase; and effective

January 1, 2025 — 2.75% increase, As of January 1, 2022, January 1, 2023, January 1,

Page 10of 8

.. This Memorandum of Agrecment sets forth the agreements and understandings of thétwo



2024, and January 1, 2025, each employee who falls-under Subsection B is entitled to
a $800 flat allowance, which shall be calculated prior to the 2.75% raise.

Remove guide for enforcemem officers. Move all titles previously in code
enfor¢ement to skilled worker step guide. ~ -

‘The respective updatedqalarygmdes are attached hereto as the Appeﬁcii_ix.

7. -Section 24- PERSONAL DAYS
, Subsection A revised to reflect entitled to 5% Personal Day for2022-2025.
| Subsection'D revised to reflect new p ration'in 2022-2025 based on’5 pérsonal days

per 12 months of service. - - - . . a0

S R el -

o R LAY
- 5%

/8. Section IT-UNIFORMS | ~+. = o e WA VTR SN A SO
- .Subsection A revised to reflect that for 2022-2025; each employee is entitled to twice a -
year work shoes allowance, up to $200 allowance each time (the parties will continue '
the practice 'of the Borough bringing in a vendor, allowing the employees to select .-
1 - workshoes up to the allowance, and the Borough purchasing the shoes on behalf of the
RECHEY employees). e e __-‘-."e' S MR T R R e i D

b S _Add Section CDlspalchcrs Wlllrcccwe a clothing allowanceforthe mamtenanceof
5% "s .. their uniforms not to exceed W00, 5 7 e £ T e A ey "

VL EeE

9. "Section S -HOURSOF WORK/OVERTIME ~ =~~~ *. 't e i
Subsection A(3) revised to reflect that for employees who work Saturdays/Sundays ‘as
part of their regular work week, premium pay will be increased from an additional $1
pet hour to an.additional $2 per hour (this is prospectively only, and not retroactive to.

froy )

miificaion o ealier). = . .- o L0 e Sl R YR L

Subsections B(2) revised to reflect that employees are entitled to overtime when they ke
cither exceed their normal daily work hours-in 2 given day or exceed 40 hoursina
given week (this is prospectively only, and not retroactive to ratification or earlier).
‘Add sick time to be included as time Worked; ~ B S ittt b R

Subsections B(4) revised ‘to reflect that employees are éntitled to overtime when they
either exceed: their normal daily work hours ina. given:day or exceed 40 hours in a
given week (this is prospectively only, and not retroactive to ratification or earlier).
Add sick time to be included as time worked. :

10. NEW Section — CERTIFICATIONS/LICENSES
Add the following language as Subsection A

'l Page 2 of 8
2303154 1



“The Borough shall annually pay stipends of $2500 to full-time employees who
receive and maintain the following:sanctioned certifications or licenses:

‘Water Operator

-Waste Water Operator

Fire Investigator” e
Add: subsection B all employees who hold a CDL shall be reimbursed for the CDL
portion of their license cost. .~

(This is prospectively only, and not retroactive to ratification or earier).

Add'the following language as Subsection B: . Sl g,

“The Borough shall annually pay stipends of -$1250 to part-time employees that are.

i . . regularly scheduled to work at least 25 hours pér week on average who receive and .

it } ' 4 -maintain the following sanctioned cettifications or licenses: . *. . <
I

s e

SRR ;‘E'-:_'Water()péféfbf;' o
ST 0 s Waste Water Operator ' At by 3
FrinEed hotean Fire Investigator” = . R, IR

i S b

* (thisis prospécﬁvely only, and}hqt retroactlveto ratlﬁcatlonor earher)

=

'i“": g

111. Seotion 25 MEDICAL BENEFITS =
 Subsection A, delete last sentonce o
... Generic Prescription P]ax?._’");

Subsection ¢, update years.

Delete subsection B(1)because the Cadllac tax has boen repealed.,

“paragraph i its entirety’ (“All eligible employees

In subsection D; m.no‘case ‘can’ the add-;t;onalfcompg»nsahonf._ext;e‘edathe:maximum Jaes

allowed by law. e
112, Section 1- Re«_ﬁpgni‘tion
' ’I‘hcborough agrees to ablde By'the' Workplace Deu;oéracy '}Enilahéemént Act and -will
_amend relevant articles and sections of the contract toreflect thesame. = -

|13. Section 4 Dues Deduction/Checkoff- *_ -
Provisions for collection of mandatory fair share/ agency shop fees are unconstitutional for public
employees under the US Supreme court decision Janus vs AF SCME, 138 S.Ct.2448(2018).

14. Section 6 Grievance Procedure-

Page3of 8
2303l154 |



In subsection D make waiver in writing.

A[ * In step four set timeline to submit the dispute to arbitration, within 60days of the Business
dmm istrators step 3 responses.

Add new subsection statmg that Failure at any step of this procedure to appeal a grievance
_'to thé hiext step shall be deemed to be acceptance of the decision rendered at that step.
E ]4 Sectron 10 Union Representatlon- e

. [ In subsectlon A, add “that must also 'be no dlsruptron of an employee s performance of his
or her dutres and be no. mterference mto Employer s operatlons 2

.
.J 5y

' ln subsectron B add “there must also be"no dlsruptlon of - any -other employee 5.
performance of hlS or her dutles and be no mterferenee mto employer s operatlons” ey R

ok Add new s"bse‘m‘m “Any changes m' POhcy Whlch lmpact wages hours ‘of WOTk and‘
W}orkmg condltlons shall be reported to the union’ presrdent within §° days of such .a change e

-

s 15, Sectlon 15 Longevrty— subsectlon B update yea.ts for longevrty roll m for those m steps

'r
IS
o
+

: 16 Sectlon l7 Vacatlons- subsectlon C “Thc Borough may in lts sole dlscretxon perm.rt ‘more 5

PN

: use

]7 Seetron 18 Slck Leave— :

3 -.' ,':,.

Revise sectlon to bnng language in comphance w1th NJ earned s1ck leave law NJSA
' In subsectron B(8), aﬂditlonal ttme prov1dcd is‘ifi the sole dlscretlon of the borough Such
time shall not be unreasonably demed e 4 i caa ; RS o

| In subsection B(13) and (14), supplemcntal compensatlon is payable only upon reurement
from a “State administered or locally-administered retlrement system.” '

l* ATIEST: FORTHE CWA: B
Do | Yt S
' /L M /\ %y) 217 K LA

WITNESS ,

| Page 4 of 8
2303154 1

than ﬁve canyover days in extenuatmg clrcumstances and subject to: reasonablc restnctlons for g



*7/// S P,

FOR THE BOROUGH:

Id

I,

)
S 1 3

‘h S
3 T
|
’ Page 5 of 8
2303154 3



APPENDIX - Salaries

Mechanics/Heavy Equipment Operators/Skilled.
__Workers/Code enforcement

| 2% | 275% | 275% | 2.75% | 2.75%

2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2003 | 2024 2025

1 |/'$2040 | $20.81 | $21.38 | $21.97 | '$22.57 $23.19°

2 2135 | $21.78 | $22.38 | $22.99 | $2362 | $24.27

3 $22.37 | $22.82 | $2344 | $24.09 | $24.75 | $25.43
4 $23.42 -| $23.89 | $2455 | ¢25.22 $2591 | $26.63 |
5 52444 | $24.93 | $2561 | $2632 | $27.04 | $27.79
6 $25.46 | $25.97 | $26.68 | $27.42 | $28.17 | $28.95
7 $26.43 | $2696 | $27.70 | $2846 | $29.24 | $30.05.

'8 $27.39 | $27.94 | $2871 | $29:50 $3031 | $3114 | .
9" |'$2834°| 62891 | $29.70 | $3052 | $31.36 | $32.22 - _
10 $20.29 | $29.88 | $30.70 | $31.54 | $3241 $3330 [ .

TS “"D'PW'Wo.rker/ Driver/ *O’if)erétér- e e R

2% . | 275% | 2.75% | 2.75% | 2.75%

2020.-| 2021 .| 2022 | 2023 | 2004 | 2025

1 51942 | $19:81 | $2035 | $20.91 | $21.49 | $22.08

2 $2042 | $20.83 | $21.40 | $21.99 | $2259 | $23.22

3 $21.54 | $21.97 | $22.57 | $23.20 | $23.83-| $24.49

4 $2267 | $2312 | $23.76 | $2441 | $25.08 | $25.77

5 $2379 | $24.27 | $24.93 | $2562 | $26.32 | $27.05

6 -$24.87 | $25.37 | $26.07 | $26.78 $27.52 | $28.28

7 $2594 | $26.46 | $27.19 | $27.93 | $28.70 $29.49

8 $26.94 | $27.48 | -$28.23 | $29.01 | $29.81 | $30.63

9 $27.85 | $2841 | $2919 | $29.99 | $30.82 | $31.66

10 $28.81 | $29.39 | $30.19 | $31.02 | $3188 | $32.75

Page 60of 8
2303154 1



Dispatchers.

2% 275% | 2.75% | 2.75% | 2.75%

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
1) $1898| 51936 $19.89| $2044| $21.00| 2153
2| $1996| $2036| $2092| $2149| 2209 $22.69
3| 52110| $2152| $211| $2272| $2335| $23.99
4| $22.23 $22.67 $2330| $23.94| $2460| $25.27
5| $2334| $2381| $2446| $2513| $25.83 $26.54
6| $2043| $2492| $3560| $2631| $27.03 $27.77
7] $2550| $26.01| $26.73| $27.46. $2822 | $28.99
8| $2645| $2698| $27.72| $2843| $29.27 $30.07
9| S27.36| '$27.91.| $2867| $2946| $3027| 3111
10] $2831| $2888| $2967| $3049| $31.32 $32.19

Clerk/Secretary
2% 275% | 2.75% | 275% | 2.75%

2020 2021 | 2022 2023 2024 2025
1| $19.65 $20,04 $20.59 $21.16 82174 | 5$22.34
2] '$2061| $21.02| $2160| $2219 $22.80| $23.43
23| sne8| snu| 27| 233 $23.99 | $24.65
4| $2273| $2318| $2382| $2448| <2545 $25.84
5| $2375| $2423| $2489| $2558| $2628| €27.00
6| $2am7| 2527 $2596 $2667| $2741| $2816
7| $2574| $2625| $2698| $27.72| 2848 $29.26
8] $26.72| $2725| $800( $2877| $2957| $3038
9| $2768| $2823| s001| <2981 $30.63 | $31.47
10| $2863| $2920| -$3001| $30.83 $31.68| $32.55

2303154.1

Page 8 of 8



Admin Ass/ 'dekkeepei'

2%

2.75%

2.75%

2.75%

2.75%

12020

2021

2022

2023

_2024 -

2025 -

$22.99

-$23.45

$24.00

$24. 76

$25.44

$26.14

$24.00

$24.48

-$25.15

$25.84

$26.56

$27.29.

.$25.00

$25.50"

- $26.20

$26.92

$27.66

$28.42

- $26.00

$26.52.

-:527.25

$28.00

$28.77°

-'$29.56

$26.99

$27.53

$28.29

$29.06

$29.86

© $30.69

.$27.96

$28.52

$29.30

:$30.11

$30.94

$31.79

$28.93

$29.51

$30.32

* $31.15

$32.01

$32.89

$30.02

$30.62

$31.46

+$32.33

$33.22

634113

o {00 Yoy |n s lwn|ie

$30.76

$31.38

$32.24

$33.12

$34.04.

$34:97

$32.30

$33.19

. $34.10

$35.04 -

$36.01 :

:‘5. | 8

23(13 1541

| 83167

£y

Page 7 of 8



